PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674894

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1	
Name			Execution Date
MARKUS FINKEMEIER			01/31/2005
YONGSHAN HUANG			01/31/2005
ARUN PALAKURTHY			01/31/2005
PHILIPPE KHUONG-HUU			01/31/2005
MICHAEL STANLEY			01/28/2005
MICHAEL FISHER			01/31/2005
ANDREW HUDIS			01/27/2005
JONATHAN LOFLIN			02/23/2005
RECEIVING PARTY D	1		
Name:	GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO.		
Street Address:	200 WEST STREET		
City: State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10282		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2		
Property Type			Number
Application Number:		13290221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)359-7198
Phone:	303-291-2300
Email:	rlopez@perkinscoie.com
Correspondence will be sent	ia US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.
Correspondent Name:	ROXANN LOPEZ
Address Line 1:	PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2:	P.O. BOX 1247

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0530

502628286

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81786-8346.US02/01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANN LOPEZ	
Signature:	/Roxann Lopez/	
Date:	01/09/2014	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application No.: 10/987,800

Date of Execution: Date of Filing: November 12, 2004

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/519,838

United States Patent No(s).

LI International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:

Other (specify)::

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

SYSTEM AND METHODS TO PERFORM CREDIT VALUATION ADJUSTMENT ANALYSES

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Ac	ldress
Markus Finkemeier	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Yongshan Huang	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Arun Palakurthy	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Philippe Khuong-huu	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Michael Stanley	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Michael Fisher	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Andrew Hudis	85 Broad Street, New York, NY	10004
Jonathan Loflin	1 F.F. Are #75	10004 NY NY 10003 JPL 2-23-5
	the second s	JPL 2-23-5

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 05322/91/80

Assignee

Name

Address

Goldman Sachs & Co. 85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Goldman Sachs & Co., 85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further authorize and request that our attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC, insert the filing date and application number of the abovereferenced patent application when known;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

1/31/2005

G'Qa 11a3

Date

Markus Finkemeier

Date

Yongshan Huang

Date

Arun Palakurthy

Date

Philippe Khuong-huu

Date

Michael Stanley

Date

Michael Fisher

Date

Andrew Hudis

Date

22

Jonathan Loflin

Page 3 of 3

Date

Date

2005

Markus Finkemeier

Yongshan Huang

Date

Arun Palakurthy

Date

Philippe Khuong-huu

Date

Michael Stanley

Date

Michael Fisher

Date

Andrew Hudis

Date

Jonathan Loflin

Date

Markus Finkemeier

Date

Yongshan Huang

31/05 Date

Arun Palakurthy

Date

Philippe Khuong-huu

Date

Michael Stanley

Date

Michael Fisher

Date

Andrew Hudis

Date

Jonathan Loflin

Date

Markus Finkemeier

Date

Yongshan Huang

Date

105 0131 Date

Arun Palakurthy

Philippe Khuong-huu

Date

Michael Stanley

Date

Michael Fisher

Date

Andrew Hudis

Date

Jonathan Loflin

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0537

Page 3 of 3

Date

Markus Finkemeier

Date

Yongshan Huang

Date

Arun Palakurthy

Date

Philippe Khuong-huu

28/05

Date

Michael Stanley

Date

Michael Fisher

Date

Andrew Hudis

Date

Jonathan Loflin

Date	Markus Finkemeier
Date	Yongshan Huang
Date	Arun Palakurthy
Date	Philippe Khuong-huu
Date	Michael Stanley
1/31/05 Date	Michael Fisher
Date	Andrew Hudis
Date	Jonathan Loflin

Date Markus Finkemeier Yongshan Huang Date Arun Palakurthy Date Philippe Khuong-huu Date Michael Stanley Date Date Michael Fisher Andrew Hudis Jonathan Loflin Date

Date Markus Finkemeier Yongshan Huang Date Arun Palakurthy Date Philippe Khuong-huu Date Michael Stanley Date Michael Fisher Date Andrew Hudis Date 2-23-5 Jonsthan Lollin Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME 9 054472/91/80

6 REGORDED: 01/09/2014